SOUTHLAND o FEBURARY

Shaw (Jumping 32023

CHAMPIONSHIPS
Show Director: Anna Clearwater President of Ground Jury: Malcolm McKee
Patron: Relda McKay Show Secretary: Rebecca Drummond
Steward: Gill McRae Announcers: Relda McKay, Mike Smith

Ring 1 Show Jumping
Convenor: Sioban Hazlett, Suzanne Blackll Course Designer: Tony Hutton
Judges: Saturday- Emma Barker, Carron Paul

Sunday- Tanya McDowell, Michelle Wallace

Ring 2 Show Jumping
Convenors: Andrea Wills, Chantel Hindrup I Course Designer: Barry Manson
Judges: Saturday- Tanya McDowell, Janine Perkins,

Sunday- Emma Barker, Leisa Parrish

Ring 3 Show Jumping
Convenors: Melissa Proctor, Jaimee Smalell Course Designer: Mark Whelan
Judges: Saturday- Michelle Wallace, Leisa Parrish, Debbie Jennings

Sunday- Carron Paul, Janine Perkins, Debbie Jennings

Ring 3 Show Hunter
Convenors: Katrine Smith, Emma Bakerll Course Designer: Lucy Maley

Judge: Lucy Maley



Contacts
First Aid: Transit Care - Matt, Gill McRae, Margaret O'Conner
First Aid Vehicle will be located beside Ring 1 Judges Box
All riders who come off must get clearance before starting in your next class - Article 224.1.4
All gates, judges boxes and the office have contact with First Aid
Vets: Vet South 03 203 9220 or CVS 03 208 0140
On Call Farrier: Tony Parrish 027 634 1227

Class Change Rules

) - 75% ,
Scratchings from any open class - 75% refund on scratched class, normal entry fee on new class
entered.

Entering new Class - Normal Entry Fee
Scratching a class (and no class entered) - no refund

Changes MUST be made 30mins before the start of the class

Late Entry Policy

Late entries ride first in all classes (Article 252.2.2)

Food Vendors
Coffee - Trudy from Zippy Coffee 8am -2pm Both days
Food - Yo's Catering Spicy Thai/ Kiwi Fusion Food 10am -3pm Both days

Dogs
Dogs must be kept on a leash at all times and any excrement is to be picked up
NO EXCEPTIONS!



Presidents Welcome

It gives me great pleasure to welcome you all to The Southland Show Jumping Championship
Show.

Thank you to all riders and supporters that have traveled some distance to be here, | hope you
enjoy your time with us and you all have a safe journey home.

| would like to take this opportunity to thank all the volunteers, judges, announcers, TD,
steward and course designers for all their time to ensure that our show runs smoothly and
riders are challenged and our horses are enjoyed and looked after.

Thank You also to SEPT, Gore A&P Caretaker Dawn Ross who is doing a fabulous job with this
beautiful facility.

Special thanks to all of our sponsors who promote and support our sport, your generosity is
greatly appreciated! Thanks to all that contributed to our online Auction be it with your
generosity or generous bidding.

Ring Etiquette Reminder for the weekend.

- Check in with gate stewards to see where you are to go - late entries go first so
the draw may have changed

- Onthe sand arena there is only to be up to 6 people in the warm up at a time

- Please be considerate where you stop and stand with your mount, especially in
warm up areas or near ring gateways please use the holding areas

- Let people at the gate know if you are scratched or not

- Reminder that we are a group of volunteers providing fun for everyone

All the best to all competitors this weekend and throughout the season for whatever your
equine goals. Remember before you leave, please clean up everything around your vehicle,
make sure the stables and yards are spotless and you thank our wonderful sponsors.

Anna Clearwater
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Show Jumping

HORSEFEEDS

[ |
Ring 1 - Sat, 09:00 am
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141
86
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131
85
70
37

19
112
147
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49
38
158
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Open Horse 2 Phase Art 274.2.5.1

110cm

Kiwi Tune

WSJ Jonah

My Fine Line

MF Lexicon
Riverdown Rock N Roll
Ludovico FF

Silk Road

Lucia (c)

Castanea Xtreme
NeverSayNever
Oak Lane's Star
Rocky Ridge

Ascari

Primus

KWL Midship
Ngahiwi Nimbus

Mr Kingsman

Silver Hearts Legacy
PL Diamond In The
Rough

Houston ST

Kabo Cappesh

Just Amber
Clariton

RichPark Outlander
Enslave (c)

Bayly Road

Lil LeRoux

Amy Brenssell
Lana Medder
Abigail White
Cherie Cournane
Gayle Baker
Mackenzie Jordan
Lana Stevens
Siobhan Hazlett
Georgie Gibbons
Makaela Bruce
Rik van Miltenburg
Abigail White
Anna Crooks
Kylie Lyders

Amy Brenssell
Sarah Dixon
Nadia Lyders
Jade McRae
Ashleigh Smail

Frank van Miltenburg
Eilish Greene
Michelle Coombes
Gayle Baker

Gail Richardson

Max Sinclair

Amy Brenssell
Nicole White
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161
121
112
102
124

176
118

10
20
161

124
110
58

118

101

37

131
169
19
75
117
181
18

131

Open Pony 2 Phase Art 274.2.5.1

110cm

Missing Pieces
Horeke Chief
Kabo Cappesh
Tallyho Scoundrel
Painted Wing

TS Cassino
Windward Finnick

Call me Pengu
Harrison James
Benrose Silver Shadow

Summer Borrie
Sarah hay
Eilish Greene
Grace Hore
Brylee Dunphy

Harriet Baker
Stella Bowles

Sophie White
kendra van leeuwen
Summer Borrie

TRANSPORT

Open Pony 2 Phase Art 274.2.5.1

120cm

Painted Wing
Bespoke

Fun House
Windward Finnick

NS

Brylee Dunphy
caseylee gubb
Angus Price
Stella Bowles

Open Horse 2 Phase Art 274.2.5.1

120cm

Beaumont Casanova
Blytheburn Cuban Rose
PL Diamond In The
Rough

Ngahiwi Nimbus
Gargamel

Houston ST

Hashtag Yolo HSH
Castanea Xtreme
GP Touch of Magic
Oak Lane's Star

Jessica Hore
Nicole White
Ashleigh Smail

Sarah Dixon

Sarah Beck

Frank van Miltenburg
Tyler McKee

Georgie Gibbons
Talia Allison

Rik van Miltenburg

)
Main Events

Main Events Teritary Series (in
conjuntion with class 4)

Ngahiwi Nimbus

Sarah Dixon



COUNTRY WINTON @mgﬂjwf

— FREIGHT—
v 9 Southland Stakes Open Horse

115cm (see conditions)

33 Country TV Pony Grand Prix 120- 1 158 Bayly Road Amy Brenssell
130cm Art 273.3.3.1 2 175 Riverdown Rock N Roll  Gayle Baker
3 166 Colton AF Suzanne Black
1 58  Fun House Angus Price 4 8  Danny Devito ECPH Nicole White
5 181 GP Touch of Magic Talia Allison
(GW MATAURA 6 85 Mr Kingsman Nadia Lyders
Z % Llc ENSING 7 18 Oak Lane's Star Rik van Miltenburg
1 TRU ST 8 92 Ludovico FF Mackenzie Jordan
9 107 Lucia (c) Siobhan Hazlett
5 open Horse 2 Phase Art 274.2.5.1 10 49 RichPark Outlander Gail Richardson
130cm 11 9 My Fine Line Abigail White
12 141 Ascari Anna Crooks
1 75  Corrida Tyler McKee 13 157 NeverSayNever Makaela Bruce
2 8 Blytheburn Cuban Rose  Nicole White 14 69 WSJ Jonah Lana Medder
15 19 Houston ST Frank van Miltenburg
17 158 Kiwi Tune Amy Brenssell
18 166 Castellane AF Suzanne Black
. 19 135 Glenbrooke Final Rose Tanya Davie
20 147 Just Amber Michelle Coombes
21 146 MF Lexicon Cherie Cournane
. . 22 70 Silver Hearts Legacy Jade McRae
6 Harrison Lane Pro-Amateur Rider 23 117 Castanea Xtreme Georgie Gibbons
Series 120-130cm AMS5 Art 238.2.2 24 32  Silk Road Lana Stevens
26 86 Primus Kylie Lyders
1 80 Whole Lota Rosie Kimberleigh McCabe 27 80 Prince Of Brooks Kimberleigh McCabe
2 71 Pure Cascade Amy McMullan 28 8 Lil LeRoux Nicole White
3 181 Mustang Mochaccino Talia Allison
LD fooe GG TricheLang ~
F MG G Rt fSiuity (BN 27 s
Advice & Insurance
7 FMG Young Rider Series 125- The Tower Trophy ,
135cm AMS5 Art 238.2.2 \ISOUthIand Sho,w Jumping are proud to be.runnlng the
Tower Trophy’ encouragement class again for 2023.
1 101 Beaumont Birdie Jessica Hore Tower was a fantastic horse of the late Donna Smith

and is well known around the nation's show jumping
and hunting circuit.

The jumps are 50cm in ring 1. The class will be judged
on style and each rider will have a mentor. These
MAINLA ND\ mentors are introduced to their rider before the class,
CONHMORKLTD then walk the course with them and help at the practice
\ fence. The mentor also goes into the ring with their
rider and offers help during their round.
8 Mainland Coachwork Junior Rider
115-125cm AMS5 Art 238.2.2

Emma Wilson

169 Gargamel Sarah Beck Evelyn Barrie

1

2 158 KWL Midship Amy Brenssell Jacob Davie

3 111 Pl fox d' amour Maygen gubb Greer Tennent

4 9  Rocky Ridge Abigail White Lauren McGowan
5 52 Haupouri Dakota NZPH  Cara Quinn Briar Drummond
6 101 Global PH Mylorde Jessica Hore Matilda Baker

7 58 Veroana Angus Price Ava Tweed

Ivy Rose Vittle
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52

106

50

152
145
151
136
113
148

27
144
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94

108
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26
57
42
133
52

55
77

105
156
151
115
68
92
64
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MATAURA

7 &7

Ring 2 - Sat, 08:30 am

L~
WaterForce

wiss with water

LRJC Open Pony 90cm 2 Phase Art

274.2.51

Sweet Adagio
Galaxy Knight Out
Painted Girl

Shere Zeus
Ellangowan Spy

Folly Diva

Piccolily

Mustang Horseshoe
Mararoa Kobie Breeze
Three Rocks Ava

Kabo Chai Latte
Riverview Park Zipporah
Il

Tiniroto Twiggy

Sparky

Smok 'n' Aces
Wembleybrook Liberty
Fair (c)

NOBLE SECRET WISH
Sugar and Sass

Golden Shutterbug
Zeus (c)

Second Edition

All heart

Ellen Vanin Untouchable

Kate Hutchison
Cara Quinn
Alma Taylor Wright

Iris Hindrup
Jessica Mann

Aiesha Goswami
Coco Cameron
Lily Cousins
Hollie Clearwater
Eleana Daly
Heidi Green
Caitlin Cook

Summer Roy
matisse molgat
Lucy Drake
Leida Joostens

Zara Hazledine

Bella Grace Fountain
Grace Roy

Hannah Price

Briar Sharp

charlotte Davie

Cara Quinn

Ewan Allan
éHONDA

Introductory Horse 90cm 2 Phase

Art 274.2.5.1

Amour Retro

Diddly Squat
Blytheburn Chianti (c)
Bear (c)

Lets Tango Too
Rednalhgih Wilson
Our Frankie

AE Dynamite

Galaxy Goddess (c)
Coldstream Clyde (c)

Melissa Proctor
Sharon McHugh
Nicole White
scott hindrup
Savannah Bruce
Hollie Clearwater
Olivia Glover
Jamie Meilach
Mackenzie Jordan
Mya O'Connor
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21
15
34
84
48
103
36

89
130
13
104
100
47
85
80
162

29

180
131

11
58
107
68
76
154
55
118
138
69
64
92
15
156
109
21
130
133
100
149
162
112
74

38
72

Savanna Blue (c)

Ricker Ridge Escada (c)

Northern Star
Beau

Paddy

Sweet whisky (c)
Roxanne

Tulira

King George
Stravinsky Blue
Fangio

Coljoy

Beaumont Diamond (c)

Laterano (c)
Turbo Timer Java
Ngahiwi Knight
Jasper HSH (c)
A Cut Above
Satin Flag

Fleur Van Brecht
Melissa Wallace
Zakeira Smith (c)
Riley Macdonald (c)
Judy Ridley

Sacha Holm-Smith
Jaimee smale
Kayla Wilson

Becci Lampard
Hayleigh Dohrman
Holly McGowan
Ava Hindrup

Abby Hore
Margaret Ridley
Nadia Lyders
Kimberleigh McCabe

Jayne Blair-Edie
Sam Roebeck

Mia Webster

VetSouth

LRJC Open Horse 100cm 2 Phase

Art 274.2.5.1

Just Milly
Ginger Kiss RE

Captain Jack Sparrow (c)

Thornfield Millie (c)
Cincinnati ECPH
Top Gun

Velocette

Tramway Road
Glenfern Dennis
Amour Retro

Avino (c)

Jimmy choux MPL
Immenhof GFH
Coldstream Clyde (c)
Galaxy Goddess (c)

Ricker Ridge Escada (c)

Lets Tango Too
Annaghdown (c)
Savanna Blue (c)
Stravinsky Blue
Glenbrooke Roses

Beaumont Diamond (c)

Dixie

Jasper HSH (c)
Aramis

Echo HSH

Tulira

Enslave (c)

B/L Country Squire

Kayla wilson
Sarah Dixon
Katie Wilson
Jackie Wear
Angus Price
Siobhan Hazlett
Jamie Meilach
Samara McKay
Ashleigh Butson
Melissa Proctor
Stella Bowles
Mia Quinn

Lana Medder
Mya O'Connor
Mackenzie Jordan
Melissa Wallace
Savannah Bruce
Jamie Hayde
Fleur Van Brecht
Hayleigh Dohrman
charlotte Davie
Abby Hore
Katrina cook
Jayne Blair-Edie
Eilish Greene
Nicola McLennan
Kayla Wilson
Max Sinclair
Casey McMaster

i
Clese
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119
145
52
121
152
144
133
51
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127
151
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106

57
148
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30
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136
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26
121
10
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138
68
13
80
89
48
35
77
34
84
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46
81

Open Pony 100cm 2 Phase Art

274.2.51

Zeus (c)

Graceland

Mustang Horseshoe
Ellen Vanin Untouchable
Horeke Chief
Piccolily

Sparky

All heart

Just Fair

Rum Tum Tui

Smok 'n' Aces
Rednalhgih Wilson

Tiniroto Twiggy
Shere Zeus

Zin Zan Zinny

Riverview Park Zipporah
Il

Galaxy Knight Out
Rocket Man
Galaxy Magician
Three Rocks Ava

=

Fernvale
Genetics

Hannah Price
Sophie Emma Fountain
Lily Cousins
Cara Quinn
Sarah hay

Coco Cameron
matisse molgat
charlotte Davie
Kaiya Goswami
Kaiya Goswami
Lucy Drake
Hollie Clearwater

Summer Roy
Iris Hindrup

Hannah Price
Caitlin Cook

Cara Quinn
Ellie Templeton
Iris Hindrup
Eleana Daly

Open Pony 110cm 2 Phase Art

274.2.51

Rum Tum Tui

Kaiya Goswami

Windsor Gangster Grace Roy

Horeke Chief Sarah hay

Call me Pengu Sophie White

Zin Zan Zinny Hannah Price

Rocket Man Ellie Templeton

Galaxy Magician Iris Hindrup
S——=

Introductory Horse 90cm AMS5 IJO

Art 238.2.2

Jimmy choux MPL
AE Dynamite
Fangio

Ngahiwi Knight
King George

Paddy

Sirroco Warrior Princess
Diddly Squat
Northern Star

Beau

Mainsfeild night rain
Turbo Timer Java

A Cut Above
Brandy Nightcap

Mia Quinn

Jamie Meilach
Holly McGowan
Kimberleigh McCabe
Becci Lampard
Judy Ridley

Taysha Chittock
Sharon McHugh
Zakeira Smith (c)
Riley Macdonald (c)
Ava Hindrup

Nadia Lyders

Sam Roebeck
Jodie Mason

15 70 PL Taste the Stars Jade McRae
16 66 Paint the Night Anikah Moody
17 143 Wish To Be A Star (c) Kelly Taylor Covey
~\ Boehringer
I‘ |I Ingelheim
16 LRJC Open Horse 100cm AM5 IJO
Art 238.2.2
1 72  B/L Country Squire Casey McMaster
2 109 Annaghdown (c) Jamie Hayde
3 138 Jimmy choux MPL Mia Quinn
4 161 Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
5 104 Coljoy Ava Hindrup
6 8  Blytheburn Chianti (c) Nicole White
7 66 Paint the Night Anikah Moody
8 143 Wish To Be A Star (c) Kelly Taylor Covey
9 180 Just Milly Kayla Wilson
10 58 Cincinnati ECPH Angus Price
11 112 Aramis Eilish Greene
12 118 Avino (c) Stella Bowles
13 103 Sweet whisky (c) Sacha Holm-Smith
14 64 Coldstream Clyde (c) Mya O'Connor
15 149 Dixie Katrina cook
16 105 Bear (c) scoft hindrup
17 76 Tramway Road Samara McKay
18 154 Glenfern Dennis Ashleigh Butson
19 162 Jasper HSH (c) Jayne Blair-Edie
20 69 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
21 68 Velocette Jamie Meilach
22 133 Glenbrooke Roses charlotte Davie
23 131 Ginger Kiss RE Sarah Dixon
24 47 Laterano (c) Margaret Ridley
25 36 Roxanne Jaimee smale
26 6  Captain Jack Sparrow (c) Katie Wilson
27 11 Thornfield Millie (c) Jackie Wear
Drilling / Pumping
17 Open Pony 100cm AMS5 IJO Art
238.2.2
1 60 Galaxy in Disguise Annabel Peters
2 26 Windsor Gangster Grace Roy
3 113 Kabo Chai Latte Heidi Green
4 42  Second Edition Briar Sharp
5 51 Just Fair Kaiya Goswami
6 144 Sparky matisse molgat
7 152 Piccolily Coco Cameron
8 50 Folly Diva Aiesha Goswami
9 26  Golden Shutterbug Grace Roy
g T
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COACHWORK LTD

Ring 3 - Sat, 08:30 am

Maxwell Farming

Introductory Pony 50cm 2 Phase

Art 274.1.51

Chance

Essex Blue Bandit
Rainbow

Smokin Image
Dusty’s Secret
Jubilee heavens above
Pepperwood
Apache

Jubilee Royal Affair
Joey

Songlands Kiamba

Emily Graamans
Ava Tweed (c)
Isla Tweed (c)
Ava Joostens
Evelyn Barrie (c)
Aiden Oudt

Lila Ledgard
Emily Crump (c)
Lauren McGowan (c)
Emma wilson (c)
Emily Graamans

ﬁ TRANSPORT REPAIRS
foe ] o LT

SOUTH ISLAND SOLUTION

Introductory Pony 60cm 2 Phase

Art 274.1.51

Songlands Kiamba
Westfield Fern

Mocha

Rangi

Mahoe Brew Moon
Rainbow

Pepperwood

Jubilee Royal Affair
Dusty’s Secret

Deep South Miss Defy

Breckinridge Rumour
Hasit

Emir Jabari
Chance
Jubilee heavens above

Emily Graamans
Millie Tweed (c)

Iris Hindrup

Emily Crump (c)
Emily Hutton

Isla Tweed (c)

Lila Ledgard

Lauren McGowan (c)
Evelyn Barrie (c)
Erin Wallis (c)

Jenna Shefford (c)

Jessica Buchanan
Emily Graamans
Aiden Oudt

Introductory Pony 70cm 2 Phase

Art 274.1.51

Harry Potter Bombarda
Manaias Dream (c)
Rangi

Lucy Blair-Edie
Rebecca Vaughan
Emily Crump (c)

N
o

© 00N O~ WN -

_a A A A A
A WO N~ O

_
[e0é)]

_ a a
© oo N

N
-

© 00N O~ WN =

_ A A
N = O

25
125
155
126
97
106
40
129
164
125
43
139

173
83
123

140
65

4

169
138
153
122
63

150
180

83
95

59
41
67

59
44
122
71
87
83
169
41
96
39
153
65

Westfield Fern

Jubilee Remington Gold
Emir Jabari

Chocolate On Ice
Mahoe Brew Moon
Mocha

Just a little Smudge
My Rustic Rebel
World Finesse

Deep South Miss Defy
Jubilee Glendhe Flicka
Apache

2 2l o

Millie Tweed (c)
Erin Wallis (c)
Jessica Buchanan
Caitlin Wallis (c)
Emily Hutton

Iris Hindrup

Jenna Shefford (c)
Jess Downer (c)
Mabel Tennent (c)
Erin Wallis (c)
Electra Roskam
Emily Crump ©

TelferYoung

Valuers Property Advisors

Introductory Horse 70cm 2 Phase

Art 274.1.51

Bugs

Ned

Jam

Jupiter

Rockdon Ranger
West Star
Toowoomba
Hallucination

Timy Tyler

turbo timer maxwell
Ratamill Maximillian
Piccolo Delta Dawn
Miss Mandy May
Idaho

My Pocket Rocket
AP moore heart bar

JD Jack
Cachava HS
Mangatu Billy

& pgr

Nichola Baxter

Jorja Mackie (c)
Phoebe Carson (c)
Katie Wilson

Leah Crosby

Imogen Leaper

Sharn Roskam

Sarah Beck

Mia Quinn

nichola calder
Michaela Hincks (c)
Nicole O'Bolye (c)
Mackenzie Clearwater
Kayla wilson

Jorja Mackie (c)
Phoebe Johnston
John Pointon

Hayley Shaw
Charmaine Michelle ©

Eqiestrian

Introductory Horse 80cm 2 Phase

Art 274.1.51

JD Jack
Toowoomba
Ratamill Maximillian
Freddie Xtreme
Kennebrooke Delyte
My Pocket Rocket
Hallucination
Cachava HS

Tinky Doo

rouge

turbo timer maxwell
West Star

John Pointon
Sharn Roskam
Michaela Hincks (c)
Amy McMullan
Courtney Longman
Jorja Mackie (c)
Sarah Beck
Hayley Shaw
Emma Jennings
Lyndal Sinclair
nichola calder
Imogen Leaper
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61
73
130
98
140
80
35
95
173
67
83
104

78
114
56
17
43
160
113
164
16
125
163
54
126
56

94

56
127
160
17

114
120
113
151
99
78
54
108

Lucy Jess Paul (c)
Pennbretti Peri Gwyn Jo McMaster
Stravinsky Blue Hayleigh Dohrman

Mr Mojo OGS

Rockdon Ranger

Ray's In Command
Sirroco Warrior Princess
AP moore heart bar

Annabel Hutton
Leah Crosby
Kimberleigh McCabe
Taysha Chittock
Phoebe Johnston

Bugs Nichola Baxter
Grandview Wilson Charmaine Michelle (c)
Ned Jorja Mackie (c)
Mainsfeild night rain Ava Hindrup
-
CLINTON

Introductory Pony 80cm 2 Phase
Art 274.2.5.1

Westfield Maximus (c)
Skibbereen Upbeat
Colour Mekewl
Oaklane's Romeo
Jubilee Glendhe Flicka
Rednalhgih Lyric

My rainbow Rhythm
World Finesse
Manaias Dream (c)
Jubilee Remington Gold
Harry Potter Bombarda
Galaxy Spider
Chocolate On Ice
Stonefields Xquisite

OTH
Se

“ iy

WIDE

URDIED NEALESTTEABERT (1144 2008

Joshua Broughton
Emily Graamans
Addy Proctor
Piers van Miltenburg
Electra Roskam
Pippa Bower
Heidi Green
Mabel Tennent (c)
Rebecca Vaughan
Erin Wallis (c)
Lucy Blair-Edie
Kate Pulley

Caitlin Wallis (c)
Addy Proctor

LRJC Open Pony 90cm 2 Phase Art

274.1.5.2

Wembleybrook Liberty
Fair (c)

Stonefields Xquisite
Smok 'n' Aces
Rednalhgih Lyric
Oaklane's Romeo
Painted Girl
Skibbereen Upbeat
Sugar and Sass

My rainbow Rhythm
Tinkerbell EA

Sweet Adagio
Westfield Maximus (c)
Galaxy Spider

NOBLE SECRET WISH

Leida Joostens

Addy Proctor

Lucy Drake

Pippa Bower

Piers van Miltenburg
Alma Taylor Wright
Emily Graamans
Bella Grace Fountain
Heidi Green

Hollie Clearwater
Kate Hutchison
Joshua Broughton
Kate Pulley

Zara Hazledine

24

1 125
2 40
3 25
4 53
5 24
6 23
25

1 88
2 126
3 25
4 53
5 155
6 91
7 125
26

1 83
2 14
Johnston
3 6

4 180
5 55
6 179
7 150
8 67
9 138
10 63
11 178
12 83
13 123
14 140

Healthy, happy,
b high performing
horses

Introductory Pony 60cm AM5 IJO
Art 238.2.2

Deep South Miss Defy
Breckinridge Rumour

Erin Wallis (c)
Jenna Shefford (c)

Hasit

Westfield Fern Millie Tweed (c)

Brynn Alice Pulley (c)

Rainbow Isla Tweed (c)

Essex Blue Bandit Ava Tweed ©
s

Farmlands

Introductory Pony 70cm AM5 IJO
Art 238.2.2

Storybook

Chocolate On Ice
Westfield Fern

Brynn

Emir Jabari

Swanhaven Zebadee
Jubilee Remington Gold

Lila Ledgard
Caitlin Wallis (c)
Millie Tweed (c)
Alice Pulley (c)
Jessica Buchanan
Case Jordan

Erin Wallis ©

e -—

PGG Wrightson

Introductory Horse 70cm AMS5 1JO
Art 238.2.2

Ned Jorja Mackie (c)
Jericho Phoebe Weber-
Jupiter Katie Wilson

Idaho Kayla wilson
Rednalhgih High Jinx Melissa Proctor
Princigalli Fenella Millen (c)

Miss Mandy May Mackenzie Clearwater
Mangatu Billy Charmaine Michelle (c)
Timy Tyler Mia Quinn

Piccolo Delta Dawn Nicole O'Bolye (c)
Claudius GNZ Hannah Armstrong

My Pocket Rocket Jorja Mackie (c)

Jam Phoebe Carson (c)

Rockdon Ranger Leah Crosby



featr & tneds spa
27 Introductory Horse 80cm AMS5 IJO
Art 238.2.2
1 83 Ned Jorja Mackie (c)
2 65 West Star Imogen Leaper
3 122 Ratamill Maximillian Michaela Hincks (c)
4 178 Claudius GNZ Hannah Armstrong
5 39 rouge Lyndal Sinclair
6 87 Kennebrooke Delyte Courtney Longman
7 115 Our Frankie Olivia Glover
8 63 Piccolo Delta Dawn Nicole O'Bolye (c)
9 61 Lucy Jess Paul (c)
10 67 Grandview Wilson Charmaine Michelle (c)
11 98 Mr Mojo OGS Annabel Hutton
12 73 Pennbretti Peri Gwyn Jo McMaster
13 55 Rednalhgih High Jinx Melissa Proctor
14 179 Princigalli Fenella Millen (c)
15 96 Tinky Doo Emma Jennings
16 83 My Pocket Rocket Jorja Mackie ©
28 Introductory Pony 80cm AMS5 1JO
Art 238.2.2
1 54  Galaxy Spider Kate Pulley
2 40  Just a little Smudge Jenna Shefford (c)
3 91 Swanhaven Zebadee Case Jordan
4 163 Harry Potter Bombarda Lucy Blair-Edie
5 78  Westfield Maximus (c) Joshua Broughton
6 88 Storybook Lila Ledgard
HORSEFEEDS
Ring 1 - Sun, 08.30 am
29 Open Pony 110cm A2 Art 238.2.1
1 30 Rocket Man Ellie Templeton
2 121 Horeke Chief Sarah hay
3 60 Galaxy in Disguise Annabel Peters

cape#
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10
176

80
117

158
131

181
169

166
107
19
135
70
18
141
146
147
32
37

86
117
49
170
85
166

20

102
124
119
110
118
161
176

Call me Pengu
TS Cassino

Sophie White
Harriet Baker

Open Horse 120cm A2 Art 238.2.1

Prince Of Brooks
Castanea Xtreme
Bayly Road
Ngahiwi Nimbus
GP Touch of Magic
Gargamel

HORSEFEEDS

Kimberleigh McCabe
Georgie Gibbons

Amy Brenssell
Sarah Dixon

Talia Allison
Sarah Beck

Dunstan Horsefeeds Amateur Rider
110-120cm AM5 Art 238.2.2

Colton AF

Lucia (c)

Houston ST
Glenbrooke Final Rose
Silver Hearts Legacy
Oak Lane's Star
Ascari

MF Lexicon

Just Amber

Silk Road

PL Diamond In The
Rough

Primus

Castanea Xtreme
RichPark Outlander
Smartymarty

Mr Kingsman
Castellane AF

Suzanne Black
Siobhan Hazlett
Frank van Miltenburg
Tanya Davie

Jade McRae

Rik van Miltenburg
Anna Crooks
Cherie Cournane
Michelle Coombes
Lana Stevens
Ashleigh Smail

Kylie Lyders
Georgie Gibbons
Gail Richardson
Kate Beattie
Nadia Lyders
Suzanne Black

Hussey Paint & Panel Pony Mini
Prix 115cm Art 238.2.2

Harrison James
Tallyho Scoundrel
Painted Wing

Benrose Starlight
Bespoke

Windward Finnick
Benrose Silver Shadow
TS Cassino

kendra van leeuwen
Grace Hore

Brylee Dunphy

Sophie Emma Fountain
caseylee gubb

Stella Bowles

Summer Borrie

Harriet Baker
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101
71
181

75

gﬁﬂflm physiotherapy &~

101
80

170
131
18

52

158
101
169

80
75

Cavalleria Toscana Horse Mini Prix
135cm AMb5N Art 238.2.2

Beaumont Birdie Jessica Hore

Pure Cascade Amy McMullan
Mustang Mochaccino Talia Allison
EVOEVENTS

Evo Events Horse Grand Prix 140-
150cm Art 273.3.1/273.4.3 / 273.2.2

Corrida Tyler McKee

:\“//
A~

hiewtds ovt healthcare

Open Horse Championship 130cm
AMS5 Art 238.2.2

Global PH Mylorde
Whole Lota Rosie

Jessica Hore
Kimberleigh McCabe

Where Champions Are Bred

Macca
Lodge

Open Horse Championship 120cm
AMS5 Art 238.2.2

Kate Beattie
Sarah Dixon
Rik van Miltenburg
Cara Quinn

Smartymarty

Ngahiwi Nimbus

Oak Lane's Star
Haupouri Dakota NZPH

KWL Midship Amy Brenssell
Beaumont Casanova Jessica Hore
Gargamel Sarah Beck
Rocky Ridge Abigail White

Prince Of Brooks
Hashtag Yolo HSH

Kimberleigh McCabe
Tyler McKee
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119
10
60
26
121
26
112
161
119

175
157
146

166
69

170
158

141
92
112
131
70
19
175

EQUI-LISE

Open Pony Equi-lise Series 110cm

AMS5 Art 238.2.2

Just Lucky

Call me Pengu
Galaxy in Disguise
Golden Shutterbug
Horeke Chief
Windsor Gangster
Kabo Cappesh
Missing Pieces
Graceland

SADDLERY

Sophie Emma Fountain
Sophie White

Annabel Peters

Grace Roy

Sarah hay

Grace Roy

Eilish Greene

Summer Borrie

Sophie Emma Fountain

.‘ ii m ;ﬁ:f ia'al-”‘

Open Horse Championship 110cm

AMS5 Art 238.2.2

Riverdown Rock N Roll
NeverSayNever

MF Lexicon

CWS Monarch
Castellane AF

WSJ Jonah

Raise A Saint

Kiwi Tune

My Fine Line

Ascari

Ludovico FF

Aramis

Ginger Kiss RE
Silver Hearts Legacy
Houston ST

Clariton

Gayle Baker
Makaela Bruce
Cherie Cournane
Corey Wood
Suzanne Black
Lana Medder
Kate Beattie

Amy Brenssell
Abigail White
Anna Crooks
Mackenzie Jordan
Eilish Greene
Sarah Dixon

Jade McRae
Frank van Miltenburg
Gayle Baker
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Ring 2 - Sun, 08:30 am

wfﬁ Equine

“central Ltd ©

104
35
106
156
85
29
100
22
62
48
89
77
46
70
36
15
95
86
104
80

114
151
108
145
52

113
144
127
54

94

152
160
56
82
27

Introductory Horse 90cm A2 Art

238.2.1

Coljoy

Sirroco Warrior Princess
Bear (c)

Lets Tango Too

Turbo Timer Java

Satin Flag

Beaumont Diamond (c)
Franklin

Belladina RS

Paddy

King George

Diddly Squat

A Cut Above

PL Taste the Stars
Roxanne

Ricker Ridge Escada (c)
AP moore heart bar
Volonte 11

Mainsfeild night rain
Ngahiwi Knight

‘\0 Wi ORLD CLASS ]UM'PS

Ava Hindrup

Taysha Chittock
scoft hindrup
Savannah Bruce
Nadia Lyders

Mia Webster

Abby Hore

Caitlyn Tweedie
Tallulah-May Patterson
Judy Ridley

Becci Lampard
Sharon McHugh
Sam Roebeck

Jade McRae

Jaimee smale
Melissa Wallace
Phoebe Johnston
Kylie Lyders

Ava Hindrup
Kimberleigh McCabe

}»

WWW. show;umps C0.NZ

Open Pony 90cm A2 Art 238.2.1

Skibbereen Upbeat
Mararoa Kobie Breeze
NOBLE SECRET WISH
Mustang Horseshoe
Ellen Vanin Untouchable
Kabo Chai Latte
Sparky

Smok 'n' Aces

Galaxy Spider

Painted Girl
Wembleybrook Liberty
Fair (c)

Piccolily

Rednalhgih Lyric
Stonefields Xquisite
Ellangowan Spy
Tiniroto Twiggy

Emily Graamans
Hollie Clearwater
Zara Hazledine
Lily Cousins
Cara Quinn
Heidi Green
matisse molgat
Lucy Drake

Kate Pulley
Alma Taylor Wright
Leida Joostens

Coco Cameron
Pippa Bower
Addy Proctor
Jessica Mann
Summer Roy

17
18
19
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

128
99
52

106
99
145
57
51
127
152
120
151
52
148

106
144
57

Ashton Cartier
Sweet Adagio
Galaxy Knight Out

Payton Downs
Kate Hutchison
Cara Quinn

Waipounamu

CONTRACTING
LRJC Open Pony 100cm A2 Art

238.2.1

Shere Zeus

Sweet Adagio

Mustang Horseshoe

Zin Zan Zinny

Just Fair

Smok 'n' Aces

Piccolily

Sugar and Sass
Mararoa Kobie Breeze
Ellen Vanin Untouchable

Riverview Park Zipporah
I

Galaxy Magician
Sparky
Zeus (c

Iris Hindrup

Kate Hutchison
Lily Cousins
Hannah Price
Kaiya Goswami
Lucy Drake

Coco Cameron
Bella Grace Fountain
Hollie Clearwater
Cara Quinn
Caitlin Cook

Iris Hindrup
matisse molgat
Hannah Price

ADVANCE Y

AGRICULTURE Ltd /

LRJC Open Horse 100cm A2 Art

36

170
116
107

143
171

28
15
86
131

47
103
116
180
77
64
154
156
11
55
72
74
162

238.2.1

Roxanne

Captain Jack Sparrow (c)
Raise A Saint

Oaklanes Invincible (c)
Top Gun

Tulira

Wish To Be A Star (c)
Lowlands Schnapps (c)

Melisanda Luna Rosa (c)
Ricker Ridge Escada (c)
Volonte 11

Ginger Kiss RE
Dunurban Double Take
(c)

Laterano (c)

Sweet whisky (c)

The Labyrinth (c)

Just Milly

Diddly Squat
Coldstream Clyde (c)
Glenfern Dennis

Lets Tango Too
Thornfield Millie (c)
Amour Retro

B/L Country Squire
Echo HSH

Jasper HSH (c)

Jaimee smale
Katie Wilson
Kate Beattie
Janelle Gibson
Siobhan Hazlett
Kayla Wilson

Kelly Taylor Covey
Rachel Beattie

Xyla Tripp
Melissa Wallace
Kylie Lyders
Sarah Dixon
Georgia Woodley

Margaret Ridley
Sacha Holm-Smith
Janelle Gibson
Kayla wilson
Sharon McHugh
Mya O'Connor
Ashleigh Butson
Savannah Bruce
Jackie Wear
Melissa Proctor
Casey McMaster
Nicola McLennan
Jayne Blair-Edie
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138

175
92

149
143
116

86
116
175

85
48
35
70
92
62
61
79
46
130
22

57
133
106
152
145
127
113
52
42
51
120
151
27

Jimmy choux MPL Mia Quinn
(/ LUCAS AUTO
ELECTRICALS

Auto Electrical & Air Conditioning Repairs
Suppliers of Batteries, Parts & Services

Open Horse 110cm A2 Art 238.2.1

Clariton

Ludovico FF

Dixie

Wish To Be A Star (c)
Oaklanes Invincible (c)
CWS Monarch

My Fine Line

Primus

The Labyrinth (c)
Riverdown Rock N Roll

Gayle Baker
Mackenzie Jordan
Katrina cook

Kelly Taylor Covey
Janelle Gibson
Corey Wood
Abigail White

Kylie Lyders
Janelle Gibson
Gayle Baker

Introductory Horse 90cm AMS5 1JO

Art 238.2.2

Turbo Timer Java
Paddy

Sirroco Warrior Princess
PL Taste the Stars
Galaxy Goddess (c)
Belladina RS

Lucy

Blue Mountain St Nix (c)
A Cut Above

Stravinsky Blue

Franklin

NEW ZEALAND

OTAGO SOUTHLAND AREA

Nadia Lyders
Judy Ridley
Taysha Chittock
Jade McRae
Mackenzie Jordan
Tallulah-May Patterson
Jess Paul (c)
Teegan McCabe
Sam Roebeck
Hayleigh Dohrman
Caitlyn Tweedie

LRJC Open Pony Championship

100cm AMS5 Art 238.2.2

Zeus (c) Hannah Price
All heart charlotte Davie
Galaxy Magician Iris Hindrup
Piccolily Coco Cameron
Mustang Horseshoe Lily Cousins
Smok 'n' Aces Lucy Drake
Kabo Chai Latte Heidi Green
Galaxy Knight Out Cara Quinn
Second Edition Briar Sharp

Just Fair

Sugar and Sass
Rednalhgih Wilson
Tiniroto Twiggy

Kaiya Goswami
Bella Grace Fountain
Hollie Clearwater
Summer Roy

14 50
15 106
16 57
17 148

Folly Diva

Shere Zeus

Zin Zan Zinny

Riverview Park Zipporah

Aiesha Goswami
Iris Hindrup
Hannah Price
Caitlin Cook

Harper Horsecoaches

Professionally Designed and Built Horsecoaches

46 LRJC Open Horse Championship
100cm AMS5 Art 238.2.2
1 104 Coljoy Ava Hindrup
2 130 Stravinsky Blue Hayleigh Dohrman
3 118 Avino (c) Stella Bowles
4 149 Dixie Katrina cook
5 80  Ngahiwi Knight Kimberleigh McCabe
6 161 Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
7 47  Laterano (c) Margaret Ridley
8 28 Melisanda Luna Rosa (c) Xyla Tripp
9 66 Paint the Night Anikah Moody
10 105 Bear (c) scoft hindrup
11 64 Coldstream Clyde (c) Mya O'Connor
12 180 Just Milly Kayla wilson
13 133 Glenbrooke Roses charlotte Davie
14 69 Immenhof GFH Lana Medder
15 55 Amour Retro Melissa Proctor
16 154 Glenfern Dennis Ashleigh Butson
17 109 Annaghdown (c) Jamie Hayde
18 162 Jasper HSH (c) Jayne Blair-Edie
19 107 Top Gun Siobhan Hazlett
20 6  Captain Jack Sparrow (c) Katie Wilson
21 92 Galaxy Goddess (c) Mackenzie Jordan
22 104 Mainsfeild night rain Ava Hindrup
23 171 Lowlands Schnapps (c) Rachel Beattie
24 79 Blue Mountain St Nix (c) Teegan McCabe
25 138 Jimmy choux MPL Mia Quinn
o T
Ring 3 - Sun, 08:30 am
Warren
Farrier
Services /
48.1 Introductory
Pony 50cm 2 Phase Art 274.2.5.1
1 114 Chance Emily Graamans
2 172 Jubilee heavens above Aiden Oudt
3 88 Pepperwood Lila Ledgard
4 165 KeraKera Greer Tennent (c)
5 5 Joey Emma wilson (c)
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114

114
155

45
106
97
172
40

88
114
129

129

106
155

43
45
97
91

59
63
173
41
123
150
178
67
180
140
55
65
138
153
132

G

Songlands Kiamba

Emily Graamans

S

Introductory Pony 60cm 2 Phase

Art 274.2.5.1

Chance

Emir Jabari

Joey

Classic cowboy
Mocha

Mahoe Brew Moon
Jubilee heavens above
Breckinridge Rumour
Hasit

Pepperwood
Songlands Kiamba
My Rustic Rebel

Introductory Pony 70cm 2 Phase Art

274.2.51

My Rustic Rebel

Mocha
Emir Jabari

Jubilee Glendhe Flicka
Classic cowboy
Mahoe Brew Moon
Swanhaven Zebadee

Emily Graamans
Jessica Buchanan
Emma wilson (c)
Sofia Rogers (c)
Iris Hindrup

Emily Hutton
Aiden Oudt

Jenna Shefford (c)

Lila Ledgard
Emily Graamans
Jess Downer ©

Jess Downer (c)

Iris Hindrup
Jessica Buchanan

Electra Roskam
Sofia Rogers (c)
Emily Hutton
Case Jordan

THEES

Introductory Horse 70cm 2 Phase

Art 274.2.5.1

JD Jack

Piccolo Delta Dawn
Bugs

Cachava HS

Jam

Miss Mandy May
Claudius GNZ
Mangatu Billy
Idaho

Rockdon Ranger
Rednalhgih High Jinx
West Star

Timy Tyler

turbo timer maxwell
Daisy

John Pointon

Nicole O'Bolye (c)
Nichola Baxter
Hayley Shaw

Phoebe Carson (c)
Mackenzie Clearwater
Hannah Armstrong
Charmaine Michelle (c)
Kayla wilson

Leah Crosby

Melissa Proctor
Imogen Leaper

Mia Quinn

nichola calder

Briar Lee ©

cilllcNzSll
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179

61
73
90
130
55
59
67
98
41
173
140
150
22
153
65
44

40
163
78

91
45
43

53
88

Introductory Horse 80cm 2 Phase

Art 27.2.5.1

Princigalli

Pick Up Line

Lucy

Pennbretti Peri Gwyn
Bush League
Stravinsky Blue
Rednalhgih High Jinx
JD Jack

Grandview Wilson
Mr Mojo OGS
Cachava HS

Bugs

Rockdon Ranger
Miss Mandy May
Pop A Manu

turbo timer maxwell
West Star
Toowoomba

Fenella Millen (c)
Peita Flemming (c)
Jess Paul (c)

Jo McMaster

Josie Lake (c)
Hayleigh Dohrman
Melissa Proctor

John Pointon
Charmaine Michelle (c)
Annabel Hutton
Hayley Shaw

Nichola Baxter

Leah Crosby
Mackenzie Clearwater
Caitlyn Tweedie
nichola calder

Imogen Leaper

Sharn Roskam

Introductory Pony 80cm 2 Phase

274.1.51

Just a little Smudge
Harry Potter Bombarda

Westfield Maximus (c)
Sweet Adagio

Swanhaven Zebadee
Classic cowboy
Jubilee Glendhe Flicka

Jenna Shefford (c)
Lucy Blair-Edie
Joshua Broughton
Kate Hutchison

Case Jordan
Sofia Rogers (c)
Electra Roskam

Introductory Pony 70cm 2 Phase

Art 274.1.5.3

Brynn
Storybook

Alice Pulley (c)
Lila Ledgard

Peak Performance Massage

180
138
169
123
87

179
67

Introductory Horse 70cm 2 Phase

Art 274.1.5.3

Idaho

Timy Tyler
Hallucination

Jam

Kennebrooke Delyte
Princigalli

Mangatu Billy

Kayla wilson

Mia Quinn

Sarah Beck

Phoebe Carson (c)
Courtney Longman
Fenella Millen (c)
Charmaine Michelle (c)



8 132 Daisy Briar Lee (c) 13 54 Galaxy Spider Kate Pulley

9 6  Jupiter Katie Wilson 14 56 Stonefields Xquisite Addy Proctor
10 15 Jericho Melissa Wallace

11 140 Rockdon Ranger Leah Crosby
Show Hunter - Sat, 08:00 am

WENDONSIDE WAIKAIA =

58.1 Pony Practice Round #1 60cm

1 16 Manaias Dream (c) Rebecca Vaughan
55 Introductory Horse 80cm 2 Phase 2 137 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
Art 274.1.5.3 3 177 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
4 43 Jubilee Glendhe Flicka Electra Roskam
1 65 West Star Imogen Leaper 5 66 Sally (c) Anikah Moody
2 22 PopAManu Caitlyn Tweedie 6 134 Jubilee night call Jacob Davie
3 169 Hallucination Sarah Beck
4 90 BushLeague Josie Lake (c) 58.2 Pony Practice Round #2 60cm
5 87 Kennebrooke Delyte Courtney Longman
6 179 Princigalli Fenella Millen (c) 1 53 Brynn Alice Pulley (c)
7 98 Mr Mojo OGS Annabel Hutton 2 137 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
8 67 Grandview Wilson Charmaine Michelle (c) 3 66 Sally(c) Anikah Moody
9 3 Pick Up Line Peita Flemming © l e ::E‘ E L I TE
agricentre =
g n .
o 59 Cat A - Welcome Pony 60cm
56 Introductory Pony 80cm 2 Phase 1 53  Brynn Alice Pulley (c)
Art 274.1.5.3 2 43  Jubilee Glendhe Flicka Electra Roskam
1 40 Just a little Smudge Jenna Shefford (c) 60 Cat A - Open Pony HOYQ 60cm
2 5 Colour Mekew! Addy Proctor 1 177 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
3 78  Westfield Maximus (c) Joshua Broughton 5 27 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
4 163 Harry Potter Bombarda Lucy Blair-Edie
5 137 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn 61 Cat A - Open Pony HOYQ 70cm
6 17 Oaklane's Romeo Piers van Miltenburg
7 16 Manaias Dream (c) Rebecca Vaughan 1 134 Jubilee night call Jacob Davie
8 88  Storybook Lila Ledgard 2 177 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
3 27  Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
57 Open Pony 90cm 2 Phase Art 62 Vero Insurance Cat A Pony High
274.1.5.3 Points 70cm
1 17 Oaklane's Romeo Piers van Miltenburg 1 134 Jubilee night call Jacob Davie
2 40  Just a little Smudge Jenna Shefford (c) 2 27  Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
3 151 Tinkerbell EA Hollie Clearwater 3 177 Chelton Light Secret Scarlet Baker
4 16 Manaias Dream (c) Rebecca Vaughan
5 5 Colour Mekewl Addy Proctor 63 Cat B - Welcome Pony 70cm
6 144 Sparky matisse molgat
7 113 My rainbow Rhythm Heidi Green 1T 66 Saly(c) Anikah Moody
8 78  Westfield Maximus (c) Joshua Broughton
9 128 Ashton Cartier Payton Downs 64 CatB - Open Pony HOYQ 70cm
10 1 Painted Girl Alma Taylor erght 1 33 El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith
11 108 NOBLE SECRET WISH Zara Hazledine 2 66 SaIIy (C) Anikah MOOdy
12 94 Wembleybrook Liberty Leida Joostens 3 42 Afallons Imperial Briar Sharp

Fair (c) Distinction



65

66

68

69

82
26

33

53

27
42

42

33
26

56
66
82

33
82
42

26

56

136
16
137

Ellangowan Spy Jessica Mann

Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque
Starlight Smarda Anna Smith

Introductory Equitation 12 Years
and Under 70cm

Brynn Alice Pulley ©
[
4
\.._J\ \
AN

SHOW HUNTER

BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12 &
Under Equitation Series (cannot
enter class 114) 70cm

Afallons Royal Salute

Afallons Imperial
Distinction

Summer Roy
Briar Sharp

Cat B - Open Pony HOYQ 80cm

Afallons Imperial Briar Sharp
Distinction

El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith
Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque

Colour Mekewl Addy Proctor
Sally (c) Anikah Moody

Ellangowan Spy
33  Starlight Smarda

Jessica Mann
Anna Smith

FIBER
FRESH

Optimising Nature’s Brilliance

Fiber Fresh Cat B Pony High Points

80cm

El Alpha G Wizz
Ellangowan Spy

Afallons Imperial
Distinction

Afallons Royal
Arabseque

Colour Mekewl
Starlight Smarda

Anna Smith
Jessica Mann
Briar Sharp

Grace Roy

Addy Proctor
Anna Smith

H®RSLYX

Cat C Welcome Pony 80cm

Three Rocks Ava
Manaias Dream (c)
Rednalhgih Lexi

Eleana Daly
Rebecca Vaughan
Eila Currie-Quinn

Combined
CVS Veterinary
/ Services

oo

70 LRJC Cat C Open Pony HOYQ 80cm
1 16 Manaias Dream (c) Rebecca Vaughan
2 136 Three Rocks Ava Eleana Daly
-]
71 Big on Writing Equitation 80cm
(cannot enter class 66)
1 26  Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque
2 33  Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
3 137 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
4 136 Three Rocks Ava Eleana Daly
Parawa
Rosie Hore
72 Cat C Open Pony 90cm
1 136 Three Rocks Ava Eleana Daly
2 137 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
)
A Y II®
73 Aniwell Cat C Pony High Points
90cm
1 137 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
2 136 Three Rocks Ava Eleana Daly

Show Hunter - Sat, approx. 12.30pm

741

DWW N =

Horse Practice Round #1 80cm
81  Brandy Nightcap Jodie Mason
72 Dreams of Heaven Casey McMaster
44 Toowoomba Sharn Roskam
168 peta pan Aleina Beer
CANYlER for CANCER

76 Introductory Horse 80cm

96 Tinky Doo Emma Jennings
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81
72
41
156

41

168
142

31
156

156
31
41
168

86
41
142
31

Sharn Roskam
Jodie Mason
Casey McMaster
Hayley Shaw
Savannah Bruce

Toowoomba

Brandy Nightcap

Dreams of Heaven

SP Blue Eyed Ghost

Its Just George
‘\M\“MEC

s

4/0//4(

LRJC Open Horse HOYQ 90cm

SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
peta pan Aleina Beer
Solar Addition Mark Cowie
Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

Its Just George Savannah Bruce

Uberhorse

LRJC Open Horse HOYQ 100cm

Its Just George Savannah Bruce
Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
peta pan Aleina Beer

%

SPORT
HORSE

Sport Horses Junior High Points
HOYQ 100cm

Carousel Equestrian Amateur High

Points HOYQ 100cm

Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
Solar Addition Mark Cowie
Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

\\1]‘“}

\\u' £ é

EQUESTRIAN SPORTS
NEW ZEALAND

&

)
AN

ESNZ Junior Equitation Series
HOYQ 100cm

PL Performance Horses Adult
Equitation Series 100cm

Stone River Titan Lucy Swain
Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
Solar Addition Mark Cowie
peta pan Aleina Beer

Open Horse HOYQ 110cm

Volonte 11
peta pan

Kylie Lyders
Aleina Beer

=
FEED TO SUCCEED

NRM Horse High Points HOYQ

Aleina Beer
Kylie Lyders

peta pan
Volonte 11

Show Hunter - Sun, 08:00 am

81

82
131
2 86
3 142
4 168
83

1 86
2 168
84

1 168
2 86
85.1

1 66
2 137
3 4
4 164
5 177
85.2

1 66
2 164
3 53
85.3

1 8
2 43
86

Pony Practice Round #1 60cm

Sally (c)
Rednalhgih Lexi

Jubilee Glendhe Flicka
World Finesse

Chelton Light Secret

Anikah Moody
Eila Currie-Quinn

Electra Roskam
Mabel Tennent (c)

Scarlet Baker

Pony Practice Round #2 60cm

Sally (c) Anikah Moody
World Finesse Mabel Tennent (c)
Alice Pulley ©

Brynn

Cat A Welcome Pony 60cm

Brynn

Jubilee Glendhe Flicka

Alice Pulley (c)
Electra Roskam

Cat A Open Pony HOYQ 60cm



88

92

93

A 0N

177
27

134
177
27

27
134
177

33
82
66
26

33

53

42

27

33
66

82
26

Scarlet Baker
Summer Roy

Chelton Light Secret
Afallons Royal Salute

Cat A Open Pony HOYQ 70cm

Jacob Davie
Scarlet Baker
Summer Roy

Jubilee night call
Chelton Light Secret
Afallons Royal Salute

vero'/

Vero Insurance Cat A Pony High
Points 70cm

Afallons Royal Salute
Jubilee night call
Chelton Light Secret

Summer Roy
Jacob Davie
Scarlet Baker

Cat B Welcome Pony 70cm

Anna Smith
Jessica Mann

Starlight Smarda
Ellangowan Spy

Sally (c) Anikah Moody
Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque

El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith

Introductory Equitation 12 years
and under 70cm

Brynn Alice Pulley ©

fres
2%

SHOW HUNTER

BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12
Years & Under Equitation series
70cm (cannot enter class 214)

Afallons Imperial Briar Sharp
Distinction
Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy

Thai & kiwi fusion food

Cat B Open Pony HOYQ 80cm

Anna Smith
Anikah Moody

Jessica Mann
Grace Roy

Starlight Smarda
Sally (c)

Ellangowan Spy

Afallons Royal
Arabseque

5 33
94

1 33
2 8
3 2%
4 P
5 33
95

1 136
2 16
96

1 136
2 16
97

1 2
2 33
3 137
4 136
98

1 137
2 136
3 16
99
90cm

1 176
2 136
3 137

El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith
FIBER
FRESH

Optimising Nature’s Brilliance

Fiber Fresh Cat B Pony High Points
80cm

Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
Ellangowan Spy Jessica Mann
Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque

Afallons Imperial Briar Sharmp
Distinction

El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith

Cat C Welcome Pony 80cm

Three Rocks Ava
Manaias Dream (c)

Eleana Daly
Rebecca Vaughan

LRJC Cat C Open Pony HOYQ 80cm

Three Rocks Ava
Manaias Dream (c)

bigonwriting

Eleana Daly
Rebecca Vaughan

Big on Writing Equitation Series
80cm (cannot enter class 92)

Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque
Starlight Smarda Anna Smith
Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
Three Rocks Ava Eleana Daly
4
BRIDGESTONE

LRJC Cat C Open Pony HOYQ 90cm

Rednalhgih Lexi
Three Rocks Ava
Manaias Dream (c)

Eila Currie-Quinn
Eleana Daly
Rebecca Vaughan

)

Aniwell

Aniwell Cat C Pony High Points

TS Cassino
Three Rocks Ava
Rednalhgih Lexi

Harriet Baker
Eleana Daly
Eila Currie-Quinn



Show Hunter - Sun, approx. 12.30pm

100.1

1 167
2 123
3 178
100.2

1 178
101

1 156
2 178
3 4
102

1 156
2 4
3 2

4 31
103

1 167
2 2

3 4
4 156
5 3
104

1 158
105

1 4
2 3

3 142

Horse Practice Round #1 80cm

Token Jayne Beer
Jam Phoebe Carson (c)
Claudius GNZ Hannah Armstrong

Horse Practice Round #2 80cm

Claudius GNZ Hannah Armstrong

Introductory Horse 80cm

Savannah Bruce
Hannah Armstrong
Hayley Shaw

Its Just George
Claudius GNZ
SP Blue Eyed Ghost

LRJC Open Horse HOYQ 90cm

Savannah Bruce
Hayley Shaw
Georgia Woodley

Its Just George

SP Blue Eyed Ghost
Dunurban Double Take
(c)

Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

LRJC Open Horse HOYQ 100cm

Token Jayne Beer

Dunurban Double Take Georgia Woodley
(c)

SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
Its Just George Savannah Bruce
Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

%

SPORT
H O R

S E
Sport Horses Junior High Points
100cm

KWL Midship Amy Brenssell

Carousel Equestrian Amateur High
Points 100cm

SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
Stone River Titan Lucy Swain
Solar Addition Mark Cowie

\\\Tﬁﬁ}
i

1/
LS

©

EQUESTRIAN SPORTS
NEW ZEALAND

106 ESNZ Junior Equitation Series

100cm

1 158 KWL Midship

107 PL Performance Horses Adult

Equitation Series 100cm

1 167 Token Jayne Beer
2 142 Solar Addition Mark Cowie
3 31  Stone River Titan Lucy Swain

108 Open Horse HOYQ 110cm

1 167 Token Jayne Beer
]
FEED TO SUCCEED

109 NRM Horse High Points 110cm

1 167 Token
2 142 Solar Addition
3 158 KWL Midship

Jayne Beer
Mark Cowie

Amy Brenssell

Amy Brenssell



Southland Area Festival Show 10-11 December 2022
Show Director Anna Clearwater 027 2019744

Show Secretary Rebecca Drummond

022 4151941

President of Ground Jury Malcolm McKee 0274353095
Steward Gill McRae 027 369 6078 & Clare White 0274284670
Area Secretary Lana Stevens 027 340 5879
Treasurer Becci Lampard 021641887

First Aid Transition Care

Photographer

Tania Clarke 021 675 881

Caterer Barbara Sutton & Ash Smail
Announcer Ring 1 Relda McKay 0273408327
Announcer Ring 2 Mike Smith 0274341360
Announcer Ring 3 Jeff Clearwater 0272792052

Ring 1

Ring 2

Ring 3

Show Hunter

Convenors

lizanne Black 027 482 8002,
Sioban Hazlett 027 912 0057

Anna Clearwater 0272019744
Chantel Hindrup 0272340530

Uaimee Smale 027 208 0775,
Melissa Proctor 027 779 7723

Katrine Smith 0212991412
Emma Baker 0274239184

Course Designer

Tony Hutton

Barry Manson

Mark Whelan

Lucy Maley

8am Practice Rounds - 8.30 Class Start

Lucy Maley

Start Time 9.00 am 8.30 am 8.30 am (Note new start time)
Judges Emma Barker, Carron Paul Tanya McDowell, Janine Perkins, Debbie Jennings Michelle Wallace, Leisa Parrish
Announcer Relda MacKay Mike Smith Jeff Clearwater
Writer Sonia Gerken Chris Bogers Carol McKee
y Gate AT IR AM Jade McRae Leda Beck AM Karen MacKie, Lyndal sinclair

PM Janine O’Connor, Amanda Drake

PM Jazz Beckett Kirsty MacGregor

AM Tina Mann, Emma Baker
PM Jayne Beer

Ring Crew *

AM Frank van Miltenburg, John Price,
PM Liz Greene, Nikki McLennan

AM Sharon McHugh,Jody Hegarty, Emily
Janecek,Jaime Meilach

PM Fleur Van Brecht, Ashleigh Butson, Heidi
Smith

Kate Barrie, Cherie Cournane, Sarah Woods,
Kerry Jordan, Rosemary Crump

AM Jodie Mason
PM Amanda Swain, Ange Brensell

Start Time

8.30 am (Note new start time)

8.30 am (Note new start time)

8.30 am (Note new start time)

8am Practice Rounds - 8.30 Class Start

Judges

Tanya McDowell, Michelle Wallace

Emma Barker, Leisa Parrish

Carron Paul, Janine Perkins, Debbie Jennings

Lisa Clark

Announcer

Relda MacKay

Mike Smith

Writer

Carol McKee

AM Leigh Jackson PM Chris Bogers

Jeff Clearwater

Sunday

Gate

Classes 29-31 Anna Crooks, Classes 32-35 Rik
Van Miltenburg, 36-37 Jeannette Peters,
Class 38 Lana Stevens

AM Sophie Price, Becci Lampard, PM Judy
Ridley

AM Kathryn Drummond, Rachel Elder
PM Nicola Baxter, Lynley Daly

AM Katrine Smith, PM Aleina Beer

Ring Crew *

AM Kim McCabe, Janelle Gibson,
PM Tyler McKee, Teegan McCabe

Katrina Cook, Lana Medder, Jo & Casey
McMaster, Nicole O'Boyle, Corey Wood, Carmen
Steele,

AM Debie Dickie-lee, Piers van Miltenburg,
Jayne Blair Edie,

AM Fiona sharp, Anna Pulley

Thursday Set Up

Ring 2: 5.30pm

Friday Set Up

All Southland Riders Ring 1: 3pm, Ring 3: 4pm, Show Hunter 6pm

Pack Up

All Southland Riders

Common areas manure pick up

Michelle Coombes, Sharn Roskam, Anikah Moody, Amanda Roy, Rachael Joostens

* Ring Crew: Please see the convenor in the ring you've been assigned to for the day. We only need 1-2 people out in the ring at a time, so if everyone takes their turn it
lightens the load for everyone. If you can't do your job you must find someone else to do it & let Anna Clearwater know so | can update the list







SHOW JUMPING

Southland Circuit Show

Indicative Timetable summary - subject to change as the show progresses.

As at 18.45pm 16/2/23

Ring 1 Day Saturday
Class #|1 H110TP 2 P110TP 3 P120TP 4 H120TP 5 H130TP 33 PGP125 |6 PA 125A5 |7 YR 130A5b|8 JR 120A5 |9 H115A5 |Tower Cup
Start 9:00 am 10:16 am 10:57 am 11:26 am 12:07 pm T@I 12:51 pm 1:15 pm 1:42 pm 2:04 pm 2:42 pm 4:20 pm
End 9:56 am 10:37 am 11:06 am 11:47 am 12:11 pm 12:55 pm 1:22 pm 1:44 pm 2:22 pm 3:50 pm
Ring 2 Day Saturday
Class #{10 P9OTP |11 H9OTP 12 H100TP 13 P100TP4 |14 P110TP |15H90A5 |16 H100A5 |17 P100A5
Start 8:30 am 9:46 am 11:17 am TOI 1:09 pm 2:18 pm 2:55 pm 3:51 pm 5:08 pm
End 9:26 am 10:57 am 12:29 pm 1:58 pm 2:35 pm 3:31 pm 4:48 pm 5:27 pm
Ring 3 Day Saturday
Class #|18.1 P50TP |18 P60TP 19 P70TP 20 H70TP 21 H80TP 22 P8OTP 23 P9OTP 24 P60A5 25 P70A5 26 H70A5 |27 HBOA5 |28 PBOAS
Start 8:30 am 9:08 am 9:52 am 10:39 am 11:34 am T@T 12:59 pm 1:44 pm 2:28 pm 2:55 pm 3:23 pm 4:05 pm 4:51 pm
End 8:53 am 9:37 am 10:24 am 11:19 am 12:24 pm 1:29 pm 2:13 pm 2:40 pm 3:08 pm 3:50 pm 4:36 pm 5:22 pm
Ring 1 Day Sunday
Class #|29 P110A2 |30 H120A2 |31 AM115A5/32 PMP115 |34 HMP135 |35 HGP145 |36 H130A5 37 H120A5 |38 P110A5 (47 H110A5
Start 8:30 am 9:00 am 9:32 am 10:34 am 11:28 am 11:55am 12:17 pm T@T 1:12 pm 1:57 pm 2:39 pm
End 8:40 am 9:12 am 10:14 am 11:08 am 11:35am 11:57 am 12:22 pm 1:37 pm 2:19 pm 3:18 pm
Ring 2 Day Sunday
Class #({39 H90A2 |40 P90A2 41 P100A2 (42 H100A2 |43 H110A2 44 H90A5 45 P100A5 |46 H100A5 |47 H110A5
Start 8:30 am 9:28 am 10:24 am 11:11 am 12:23 pm TOI 1:27 pm 2:14 pm 3:16 pm | Moved to
End 9:08 am 10:04 am 10:51 am 12:03 pm 12:42 pm 1:54 pm 2:56 pm 4:17 pm|Ring 1
Ring 3 Day Sunday
Class #|48.1 P50TP |48 P60TP 49 P70TP 50 H70TP 51 H80TP 52 P80TP 53 P70TP 54 H70TP 55 H80TP 56 P8OTP 57 P9OTP
Start 8:30 am 9:12 am 9:41 am 10:14 am 11:10 am 12:03 pm TOI 1:03 pm 2:07 pm 2:45 pm 3:19 pm 3:51 pm
End 8:57 am 9:26 am 9:59 am 10:50 am 11:48 am 12:18 pm 1:07 pm 2:30 pm 3:04 pm 3:36 pm 4:21 pm




